178755

APN: 001-031-09 and t-031-11

R.P.T.T.\$_______

WHEN RECORDEDIAIL TO:

Alex J. Flangas, Esq. Hale Lane Peek Dennii and Howard 100 W. Liberty, Tenth or Reno, Nevada 89501

MAIL TAX STATEMNT TO:

Angelo C. Tognoni anumilia S. Tognoni P. O. Box 236
Eureka, Nevada 89316

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

FOR A VALUAE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Angelo C. Tognoni and Emili. Tognoni, husband and wife,** do hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to **Angelo C. Tognonid Emilia S. Tognoni, husband and wife, as community property,** (whose address is: 150 Monroe Street, Eureka, Nevada 89316), that certain real property located within the NE1/4 of Sepn 14, T. 19 N., R. 53 E., M.D.B. & M., Eureka County, Nevada and more particularly described follows:

Parcels and C of the Parcel Map for Angelo C. and Emilia S. Tognori'a division of a part of Lot 20, Block 78, Eureka Townsite, Town oureka, Eureka County, Nevada, filed on June 20, 1997 in the Off of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada.

TOGETHER with tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, theo belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

DATED: this day of ____

ANGELO C. TOGNONI

EMILIA S. TOGNONI

1.

Hale Lane Peek Dennison Howard and Anderson Attorneys and Counsellors at Law Reno, Nevada (775) 327-3000

BOOK 350 PAGE 087

::ODMA\PCDOCS\HLRNODOCS\302043

STATE OF NEVADA)	
)ss COUNTY OF WASH()	
This instrumewas ack Tognoni.	owledged before me on August 31, 2002, by Angelo C.
CYNIA.RNOLI Notary Publishes of New Appt. Record Washos C No. 94-4339-Spires July 1	Notary Public
STATE OF NEVADA)	
COUNTY OF WASH()	
This instrumewas ack	owledged before me on August 31, 2002, by Emilia S.
	7 (0.8.50
CYNDY NOLD Notary Public -a of Nevada Appt. Recorded ashoe Coun No. 94-4339-2 Bs July 13, 2	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 7-13-06
	BOOK 350 PAGE 87 OFFICIAL RECORDS HAD SOME SEP -6 PH 3: 16
	02 SEP -6 PM 3: 16
	EUNERA COUNT / HEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$/5
Hale I	ane Peek Dennison Howard and Anderson Attorneys and Counsellors at Law Reno, Nevada (775) 327-3000 Reno Attorneys and Counsellors at Law Reno Attorneys at Law Reno At
::ODMA\PCDOCS\HLRNODOCS\302043\	(113) 321-3000

::ODMA\PCDOCS\HLRNODOCS\302043\\

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALU

::ODMA\PCDOCS\HLRNODOCS\30204

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s a)_001-031-09 b)_001-031-11 c) d)	FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY Document/Instrument #: 178155 Book: 350 Page: 87 Date of Recording: 9-6-02 Notes:		
2.	Type of Property: a) X Vacant Land b) Single Fam R c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home i) Other			
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Sperty: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure by Transfer Tax Value Real Property Transfer Tax e \$ \$	-0-		
 4. If Exemption Claimed: a) Transfer tax exemptioner NRS 375.090, Section:5				
that the information provided is rect to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to stantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other detrination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.				
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the ver and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Signature Capacity Seller Capacity Buyer				
SE Pri Ad Cit Sta	LLER (GRANTOR) INFORMION nt Name: Angelo C. & Era S. Tognoni dress: P. O. Box 236 y: Eureka nte: Nevada p: 89316 DMPANY/PERSON REQUES/G RECORDING: (required if not the seller or buyer)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Print Name: Angelo C. & Emilia S. Tognoni, Address: P. O. Box 236 City: Eureka State: Nevada Zip: 89316		
- 1	nt Name: Alex J. Flangassquire of Hale Lane Peek E dress: 100 W. Liberty eet, Tenth Floor	Dennison and Howard Zip:89501		